3/29/24, 12:40 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

Vehicle History Report #: 52305598

Emmﬁmm* Report Date: March 29, 2024 | 2:38 PM EDT

Report Status: Complete

2012 HONDA PILOT EXL

Sport utility vehicle | 6 Cylinders | Gas
SFNYF4H53CB504606

Country of Assembly: United States
Last Reported Odometer: 130,018 KM

0
Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In: 25 Service Records Found

Alberta (Rebuilt/Rebuildable)

No U.S. History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.
Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of March 29, 2024 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

Vehicle History Report

SFNYF4H53CB504606

A Accident/Damage

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=%2Fy6bwyMYTG7ijR8GCxLLYNCUmM3%2BjsEnZ 1/9



3/29/24, 12:40 PM

INCIDENT DATE

@ 2014 Dec7

¢» 2016 Mar 6

@ 2018 Jul 24

@ 2019 Oct 10

@ 2019 Oct 11

€ 2019 Dec 28

@ 2022 Jan 4

{» 2022 Nov 28

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

DETAILS

Estimate: Left Front | Estimate Date: n/a
Claim: Collision Left Front

Damage Detail: Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to left front
Damage to left side
Damage to front

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Estimate: Right Rear | Estimate Date: n/a
Claim: Collision Right Rear

Damage Detail: Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to right rear
Damage to rear

Manitoba, Canada

Estimate: Vandalism | Estimate Date: n/a

Claim: Vandalism

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Estimate: Rollover | Estimate Date: 2019 Oct 18

Estimate: Front | Estimate Date: n/a

Estimate: Non-collision | Estimate Date: n/a
Estimate: Front Center | Estimate Date: 2019 Oct 18

Claim: Collision Front

Claim: Non-collision
Manitoba, Canada
Claim: Vandalism

Alberta, Canada

Police Reported Accident: Accident reported: minor damage
Damage to left side
Damage to rear

Estimate | Estimate Date: 2022 Jan 4

Calgary, Alberta, Canada

Estimate: Not Available | Estimate Date: 2022 Dec 6

https:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=%2Fy6bwyMYTG7ijR8GCxLLYNCUmM3%2BjsEnZ

AMOUNT

Not Reported

$2,528.15

Not Reported

$505.43

Not Reported

$12,648.44

$196.36
$17,043.76

$160.02

Not Reported

Not Reported

$2,217.82

$1,802.39

$2,637.15

Not Reported

SFNYF4H53CB504606
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INCIDENT DATE DETAILS

Claim: Miscellaneous

Other Damage Records

RECORD DATE DETAILS

€5 2019 Nov 13 n/a

Auction Event: General Damage

Damage Event: Vehicle offered for sale
Vehicle sold
Damage disclosed by seller

> Registration

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

AMOUNT

$0.00

AMOUNT

*  Inthe province of Manitoba with Salvage branding.
* Inthe province of Manitoba with Rebuilt/Rebuildable branding.
*  Inthe province of Alberta with Rebuilt/Rebuildable branding.

) This vehicle has been registered in the following locations in Canada (listed oldest to newest):

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

Service Records

SOURCE

DATE ODOMETER
2012 May 31 Birchwood Honda West
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2012 Aug 31 Birchwood Honda West
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2013 May 30 5,959 KM Birchwood Honda West
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2013 Oct 15 12,825 KM Birchwood Honda West
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2013 Dec 20 14,215 KM Birchwood Honda West
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2014 Aug 8 21,031 KM Birchwood Honda West

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

https:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=%2Fy6bwyMYTG7ijRBGCXLLYNCUmM3%2BjsEnZ

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced
*  Pre-delivery inspection completed
*  Engine block heater installed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
*  Fluids checked
+ Oil and filter changed
+  Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced
*  Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced
*  Fluids checked
*  Oil and filter changed
«  Tire condition and pressure checked

W
S L s i > 3
o
Vehicle serviced §
*  Fluids checked &
+  Oil and filter changed e
*  Tire condition and pressure checked . E
*  Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned >
L
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3/29/24, 12:40 PM

2014 Nov 25

2015 Mar 13

2015 Apr 29

2015Sep 2

2016 Apr 19

2016 Nov 1

2016 Dec 19

2017 May 10

2017 May 25

2017 Nov 23

2018Jan 9

2018 Jun 28

ODOMETER

25,000 KM

26,511 KM
27,294 KM

33,407 KM

38,914 KM

47,624 KM

48,192 KM

51,359 KM

51,945 KM
59,242 KM
60,169 KM

64,617 KM

Birchwood Honda West

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

SOURCE

Birchwood Honda West
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Birchwood Honda West
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Birchwood Honda West
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Birchwood Honda West
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Birchwood Honda West
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
*  Oiland filter changed °
+  Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced
+  Timing belt tensioner/idler replaced
+  Spark plug(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced
*  Fluids checked
* Ol and filter changed
+  Tire condition and pressure checked
+  Alr filter replaced

Vehicle serviced
* Maintenance inspection completed
*  Brake fluid flushed/changed
+  One tire mounted
*  One tire balanced
*  Transmission fluid changed
*  Wiper(s) replaced
* Ol and filter changed
+  Tires rotated
+  Tire(s) replaced
*  Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

Birchwood Honda West
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Birchwood Honda West
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Birchwood Honda West

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Birchwood Honda West
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Birchwood Honda West
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Birchwood Honda West
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

https:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=%2Fy8bwyMYTG7ijR8GCXLLYNCUm3%2BjsEnZ

Vehicle serviced

*  Fluids checked

+  Oil and filter changed

+ Tire condition and pressure checked

*  Drive belts checked

*  Air filter replaced

+  Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Vehicle serviced

«  Battery replaced

+  Battery/charging system checked
Vehicle serviced

*  Rear brake rotor(s) resurfaced

+  Exhaust system checked

*  Driveshaft checked

«  Brakes checked

*  Fluids checked

*  Oil and filter changed

*  Steering/suspension checked

+  Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

Vehicle serviced
+  Timing belt replaced
*+  Timing belt tensioner/idler replaced

Vehicle serviced
« Oil and filter changed
*  Brake fluid flushed/changed
Vehicle serviced
*  Engine block heater serviced
*  Engine block heater installed

Vehicle serviced
«  Exhaust system checked
«  Driveshaft checked

5FNYF4H53CB504606
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ODOMETER SOURCE

2019 Feb 26 71,691 KM Birchwood Honda West

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2019 Aug 9 78,423 KM Birchwood Honda West

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2019 Sep 18 79,992 KM Birchwood Honda West

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2020 Feb 3 Birchwood Honda on Regent
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2020 Jul 28 Midas Auto Service Experts

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2021 May 18 Crown Honda
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2021 May 28 Midas Auto Service Experts

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Open Recalls

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

DETAILS

Brakes checked
Fluids checked

Qil and filter changed
Steering/suspension checked
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

Vehicle serviced

Oll and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced

Four wheel alignment performed
Exhaust system checked
Driveshaft checked

Brakes checked

Fluids checked

Oll and filter changed
Steering/suspension checked

Alr filter replaced

Wiper(s) replaced

Front wiper blades/refills replaced
Alignment performed

Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

Vehicle serviced

.

Rear wiper motor replaced

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection completed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Body electrical system checked

Vehicle serviced

.

.

Maintenance inspection completed
Qil and filter changed

Fluids checked

Windshield washer checked

© No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and non-

safety related recall campaigns, please contact HONDA or visit Honda's websita.

Stolen Vehicle Check

This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

¢ Detailed History

https:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=%2Fy6bwyMYTG7ijRBGCxLLYNCUm3%2BjsEnZ
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DATE ODOMETER
2012 May 31 - |
2012 Aug 31

2012 Aug 31 _

2013 May 5

2013 May 30 5,959 KM
2013 Oct 15 12,825 KM
2013 Dec 20 14,215. Kﬁ
2014 May 5

2014 Aug 8 21,031 KM
2014 Nov 25 25,000 KM
2014 Dec 7

2014 Dec 7

2014 Dec?7

2015 Mar 13 26,511 KI-\4
2015 Apr 29 | :..’7,.294 KM
2015 May 5

2015Sep 2 33,407 KM
2016 Mar 6 38,335 KM

SOURCE

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Birchwood Honda West

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

RECORD TYPE

Birchwood Honda West
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Service Record

Canadian Renewal
Manitoba, Canada
Birchwood Honda West Service Record

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Birchwood Honda West Service Record
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Birchwood Honda West Service Record

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
Birchwood Honda West Service Record

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Service Record
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Birchwood Honda West Service Record

Collision
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Damage Event

Insurance Records Collision
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Birchwood Honda West
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Service Record

Birchwood Honda West Service Record

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Birchwood Honda West
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Service Record

Collision
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

https:/fvhr.carfax.ca/?id=%2Fy6bwyMYTG7ijRBGCxLLYyNCUm3%2BjsEnZ

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
First Owner Reported
Vehicle colour noted as gray

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as gray

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as gray

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Left Front

Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to left front

Damage to left side

Damage to front

Estimate Date: n/a
Left Front

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as gray

Vehicle serviced

Right Rear

SFNYF4H53CB504606
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RECORD TYPE

Damage Event

Collision

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Vandalism

Vandalism

ODOMETER SOURCE

2016 Mar 6

2016 Mar 6 Insurance Records
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2016 Apr 19 38,914 KM Birchwood Honda West
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2016 May 5 Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

2016 Nov 1 47,624 KM Birchwood Honda West
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2016 Dec 19 48,192 KM Birchwood Honda West
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2017 May 5 Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

2017 May 10 51,359 KM Birchwood Honda West
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2017 May 25 51,945 KM Birchwood Honda West
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2017 Nov 23 59,242 KM Birchwood Honda West
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2018 Jan 9 60,169 KM Birchwood Honda West
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2018 May 5 Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

2018 Jun 28 64,617 KM Birchwood Honda West
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2018 Jul 24
Manitoba, Canada

2018 Jul 24 Insurance Records
Manitoba, Canada

2019 Feb 26 71,691 KM Birchwood Honda West
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2019 May 5 Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

2018 Aug 9 78,423 KM Birchwood Honda West
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2019 Sep 18 79,992 KM Birchwood Honda West

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

https:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=%2Fy6bwyMYTG7ijR8GCxLLYNCUmM3%2BjsEnZ

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

DETAILS
Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to right rear

Damage to rear

Estimate Date: n/a

Right Rear

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as gray

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as gray

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as gray

Vehicle serviced

Estimate Date: n/a

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as gray

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

SFNYF4H53CB504606
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2019 Oct 10

2019 Oct N

2019 Oct 11

2019 Oct 11

2019 Oct 11

2019 Oct 11

2019 Oct 31

2019 Oct 31

2019 Oct 31

2019 Nov 13

2019 Dec 19

2019 Dec 19

2019 Dec 28

2020 Feb 3

2020 May 1

2020 May 1

2020Jul 28

2021 May 1

2021 May 1

ODOMETER

81,336 KM

81,335 KM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

SOURCE

Insurance Records

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

RECORD TYPE

Estimate Repair

Collision

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Insurance Records

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Non-collision

Collision

Insurance Records
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
Insurance Records

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Manitoba, Canada

Manitoba, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

Auto Auction

Manitoba, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

Manitoba, Canada
Birchwood Honda on Regent
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
Manitoba, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

Midas Auto Service Experts

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Manitoba, Canada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

https:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=%2Fy6bwyMYTG7ijR8GCxLLYNCUmM3%2BjsEnZ

Estimate Repair

Non-collision

DETAILS

Registration Event

Estimate Date: 2019-10-18
Rollover

Front

Estimate Date: n/a
Front

Estimate Date: 2019-10-18
Front Center

Estimate Date: n/a

Rebuilt/Rebuildable

Registration Event

Canadian Renewal

Auction Announcement

Registration Event

Canadian Renewal

Vandalism

Service Record

Registration Event

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Registration Event

Canadian Renewal

Salvage

New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as gray
Vehicle offered for sale
Vehicle sold

Damage disclosed by seller

Rebuilt/Rebuildable

New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as gray

Vehicle serviced

Rebuilt/Rebuildable

Vehicle color noted as gray
Vehicle serviced

Rebuilt/Rebuildable

Vehicle color noted as gray

SFNYF4H53CB504606
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2021 May 18 Crown Honda Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2021 May 28 Midas Auto Service Experts Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2021 Jul 27 Registration Event Rebuilt/Rebuildable
Alberta, Canada
2021 jul 27 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Vehicle color noted as medium gray
Alberta, Canada
2022 Jan 4 Police Reported Accident Police Report Accident Reported:
Alberta, Canada *  minor damage
+  Damage to left side
« Damage to rear
2022 Jan 4 108,650 KM Insurance Records Estimate Repair Estimate Date: 2022-01-04
2022 Apr 11 Registration Event Rebuilt/Rebuildable
Alberta, Canada
2022 Apr 11 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Vehicle color noted as medium gray
Alberta, Canada
2022 Nov 28 Insurance Records
Alberta, Canada
2022 Nov 28 116,613 KM Insurance Records Estimate Repair Estimate Date: 2022-12-06
Calgary, Alberta, Canada Not Available
2023 Feb 1 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Previous Use: Personal
Vehicle colour noted as medium
gray
2024 Mar 5 130,018 KM Independent Source Odometer reading
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
- - i
=
A
¢ .~ Questions? We're here to help.
4 Visit us at support.carfax.ca
CARFAX Canada Low Kilometres™ Badge
The CARFAX Canada Low Kilometres™ badge is based on the odometer information reported to CARFAX Canada, The CARFAX Canada Law ™ badge is for vehicles r In Canada that have accumulated, as reported to

CARFAX Canada via cdometer records, less than 18,000 kllometres per year from the beginning of September In the year prior to the vehicle's model year until the date that this report was generated.

baln

This vehicle hiswry raport is compiied from multiple data sources, It Is not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC nrils suumeda‘la id on any one vehicle. For example, there may be other title, brands,
accident service records, gs or other [ where discrep dmatapphrm this vehicle are not reflected in this report. CARFAX Canada and Its source data

providers recelve data and information from external sources believed to be rellable, but no nspnnslhdityis mmad byfARFA)(Canada Its source data providers or luagenls for any errors, mmuesoromlsldons The reparts are provided

striclly on an as-is where-Is basls, and CARFAX Canada and its source data p further expressly disclaim all express or implied, Incheding any imelis aCouracy, ility, merchantable quality or fitness for a

particular purpose regarding this repart or Its cantents, Neither CARFAKCanada nor any of its sournedaupmﬂders shall be liable for any losses, exp or In tion with any report or any Information contained within a report, 3
including the accuracy thereof or any delay or fallure to provide a report o any . Other ind about the vehicle that Is the subject matter of this vullcle history regort, including problems, may naot have been reported ta CARFAX o
Canada. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle Inspection and tast drive, to make a better dedslon about your next used car, By obtaining, reviewing and/or using this vehicle history report, you agree to be bound by all of the g
terms and conditions in CARFAX Canada's Candltions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User License Agreements as each may be amended from tme to time by CARFAX Canada. 3
. seerlafprivacy-legalfconditions-of-use o
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